vote the Board voted as follows:  Mr. Grader, in favor; Mr. Nye, in favor; Mrs. Belf-
Becker, in favor. 

BELL SCHOOL.  Gilbane Building Company.  Change Order #6.  Motion made and 
seconded to approve Gilbane Owner Change Order (OCO) #6 in the amount of thirty-
nine thousand and nine hundred dollars ($39,900.00) and authorize the Chair to sign on 
behalf of the Board.  Moved by Mr. Nye, seconded by Mr. Grader.  On a polled vote the 
Board voted as follows:  Mr. Grader, in favor; Mr. Nye, in favor; Mrs. Belf-Becker, in 
favor. 

SURPLUS EQUIPMENT.  Motion made and seconded to declare the following items